504095642 11/15/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4142310

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHAMIK GHOSHAL	10/20/2016
NIRMALYA KUMAR CHAKI	10/20/2016
POULAMI SENGUPTA ROY	10/23/2016
SIULI SARKAR	10/20/2016
ANUBHAV RUSTOGI	10/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALPHA METALS, INC.
Street Address:	109 CORPORATE BOULEVARD
City:	SOUTH PLAINFIELD
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07080

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15302827

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)784-3199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2035752629

Email: Ifreed@carmodylaw.com

Correspondent Name: CARMODY TORRANCE SANDAK & HENNESSEY LLP

Address Line 1: 195 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1950

Address Line 4: NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06509-1950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31183-1006A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA M. FREED
SIGNATURE:	/Linda M. Freed/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2016
	•

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 040318 FRAME: 0867

504095642

source=31183-1006Aassignment#page1.tif
source=31183-1006Aassignment#page2.tif
source=31183-1006Aassignment#page3.tif
source=31183-1006Aassignment#page4.tif
source=31183-1006Aassignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

SHAMIK GHOSHAL, c/o Alpha Metals, Inc., 109 Corporate Boulevard, South

Plainfield, New Jersey, U.S.; NIRMALYA KUMAR CHAKI, c/o Alpha Metals, Inc.,

109 Corporate Boulevard, South Plainfield, New Jersey, U.S., POULAMI SENGUPTA

ROY, c/o Alpha Metals, Inc., 109 Corporate Boulevard, South Plainfield, New Jersey,

U.S.; SIULI SARKAR, c/o Alpha Metals, Inc., 109 Corporate Boulevard, South

Plainfield, New Jersey, U.S.; and ANUBHAV RUSTOGI, c/o Alpha Metals, Inc., 109

Corporate Boulevard, South Plainfield, New Jersey, U.S., having made an invention

entitled LOW PRESSURE SINTERING POWDER, Attorney Docket No. 31183-1006A,

an application for which an international application was filed on April 10, 2015 as

International Application No. PCT/GB2015/051096 claiming the benefit of Indian

Application Serial No. 1023/DEL/2014, filed April 11, 2014, and for which a patent of

The United States of America was filed on October 7, 2016 and assigned U.S. Serial

Application No. 15/302,827.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

acknowledged, we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer

unto Alpha Metals, Inc., having an office and place of business at 109 Corporate

Boulevard, South Plainfield, New Jersey 07080, its successors and assigns, the entire

right, title and interest in and to the said invention and all of the foregoing applications,

and in and to any divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part, of said application,

and in and to any and all patents and reissues and extensions thereof, of The United States

of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for patents in

foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign

applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions,

treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be

{N5277630}

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 31183-1006A Page 2 of 3

held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Alpha Metals, Inc., its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain patents in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all patents which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Alpha Metals, Inc.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the date indicated hereinafter.

ewy	20.10.16
SHAMIK GHOSHAL	Date
SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WITN	NESSES:
(1) Son St. Print Name: Shyam Sundes. Date: 20/10/2016	(2) Dy Print Name: REMYA CHANDRAN
Date: 20/10/2016	Date: <u>do, io, is</u>
NIRMALYA KUMAR CHAKI	Date
SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WITN	IESSES:
(1) Print Name:	(2) Print Name:
Date:	Date:

{N5277630}

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 31183-1006A Page 2 of 3

held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Alpha Metals, Inc., its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain patents in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all patents which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Alpha Metals, Inc.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the date indicated hereinafter.

SHAMIK GHOSHAL	Date
SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF W	ITNESSES:
(1) Print Name:	(2) Print Name:
Date:	Date:
phaw	20/10/2016
NIRMALYA KUMAR CHAKI	, Date
SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF W	
(1) (1) Print Name: CHETAN P. SHAH Date: 20 10 2016	(2) Whim by Chardy Print Named NILAN JANA ROY CHOUDHURY Date: 20th OC+, 2016

{N5277630}

Jaulani Sensupta	23/10/2016
POULAMI SENGUPTA KOY	Date
SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WI'S ABYASACHI 1204	TNESSES: UMA SENGUPTA (2) 96,
(1) Print Name:	Print Name:
Date: 23/10/2016	Date: 23/10/7016
1	,
SIULI SARKAR	Date
SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WIT	TNESSES:
	1
(1) : Print Name:	(2) Print Name:
Date:	Date:
ANUBHAV RUSTOGI	Date
SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WIT	nesses:
(1)	(2)
Print Name:	Print Name:
Date:	Date:
	1
	*
J527763 0 }	. •

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 31183-1006A Page 3 of 3

POULAMI SENGUPTA ROY	Date
SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WITN	ESSES:
(I) Print Name:	(2) Print Name:
Date:	Date:
S. Scortcor SIULI SARKAR	20+10+120+6 Date
SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WITNE	ESSES:
(1) Ning by Charly Print Name: NILANJANA ROY CHOUDH URY Date: 20th OCI, 2016	Print Name: VIKAS PATIL Date: 20 to SCT, 2016
Junar	
ANUBHAVÆUSTOGI	70/20/16 Date
SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WITNE	SSES:
(1) DEBRA VARGAS Print Name:	(2) Rahul B Raut Print Name:
Date: 10/20/14	Date: Oct 20th 2016
{N5277630}	

PATENT REEL: 040318 FRAME: 0873

RECORDED: 11/15/2016